for MDD received flexibly dosed FETZIMA (40 mg, 80 mg, or 120 mg) once daily for 8
weeks. Responders in the initial 8-week treatment period were eligible to enter a 12-
week, open-label, fixed-dose stabilization phase. At the end of stabilization,
approximately half of the subjects were receiving 120 mg once daily. Three hundred
twenty-four (324) patients who met the response criteria (MADRS total score ≤12) after
20 weeks of open-label treatment were randomized to the double-blind treatment phase
with FETZIMA or placebo for 26 weeks. The primary efficacy endpoint was the time from
randomization to first relapse during the double-blind phase.